
Sunday, February 16, 2020Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

49F Clear 91%H 8mphSSW
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 2 011   Blair Casey (M33) 2 M30-34     22:36.977 7:16.822:40 3.020.2

2 27 024   Carol Creech (F69) 8 F65-69     43:14.951 13:55.243:11 3.955.1

3 15 256   Rich Cronin (M52) 13 M50-54     28:53.435 9:17.929:00 6.565.7

4 23 039   Mary Kaplan (F80) 7 F80-99     35:20.971 11:22.735:30 9.030.2

5 3 255   John Cosentino (M57) 3 M55-59     22:43.655 7:18.922:55 11.342.5

6 6 117   Vijayan Nair (M57) 6 M55-59     24:42.376 7:57.124:30 12.380.2

7 22 050   Chris Goins (M49) 16 M45-49     34:46.036 11:11.435:00 13.968.8

8 21 044   Amie Goins (F48) 6 F45-49     34:45.878 11:11.435:00 14.128.8

9 8 062   Frances McKissick (F57) 1 F55-59     26:19.759 8:28.526:35 15.242.0

10 13 990   Ruben Arevalo (M64) 11 M60-64     26:15.742 8:27.226:00 15.741:38.2

11 1 159   Robert Landon (M60) 1 M60-64     21:38.451 6:57.921:20 18.4541.2

12 25 257   Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 18 M55-59     37:36.574 12:06.337:15 21.576.7

13 17 345   Ryan Pogue (M48) 14 M45-49     29:38.881 9:32.629:15 23.8810.9

14 12 040   Kim Andres (F66) 2 F65-69     27:07.039 8:43.727:35 27.962.3

15 24 097   Nathan Bruser (M48) 17 M45-49     28:55.530 9:18.629:29 33.477:48.3

16 9 193   Julio Lopez (M64) 8 M60-64     26:25.278 8:30.327:00 34.721.3

17 4 222   Rich Weklar (M49) 4 M45-49     22:46.449 7:19.823:30 43.551.3

18 5 192   Rob Preston (M55) 5 M55-59     22:55.697 7:22.823:40 44.302.1

19 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F57) 5 F55-59     32:35.555 10:29.433:25 49.4420.4

20 7 405   Steve Russo (M56) 7 M55-59     24:59.706 8:02.725:52 52.292.8

21 16 265   Kuay Sullivan (F54) 3 F50-54     29:13.547 9:24.430:29 75.457.0

22 18 449   Kumiko McCoy (F70) 4 F70-74     30:00.919 9:39.731:35 94.088.7

23 11 012   Doug Waters (M55) 10 M55-59     26:54.737 8:39.725:20 94.744.3

24 14 283   Ruben Reyes (M64) 12 M60-64     28:46.813 9:15.830:30 103.197.2

25 30 261   John Kramer (M58) 22 M55-59     42:45.591 13:45.840:59 106.594:56.4

26 19 113   Victor Elfenbein (M62) 15 M60-64     32:10.389 10:21.330:00 130.392.6

27 26 120   Charles Jones (M55) 19 M55-59     42:13.187 13:35.445:00 166.814.2

28 28 001   Rob Weklar (M54) 20 M50-54     45:01.952 14:29.742:00 181.9511.7

29 31 246   Sheila Holen (F48) 9 F45-49     49:17.129 15:51.853:30 252.8714.3

30 34 114   Jessica Guzman (F39) 11 F35-39     53:44.219 17:17.858:00 255.781:03.6

31 35 115   Ray Guzman (M45) 24 M45-49     54:03.558 17:24.060:00 356.441:01.3

32 10 061   David Short (M59) 9 M55-59     26:15.777 8:27.233:00 404.2232.6

33 32 455   Rosemary Lewis (F64) 10 F60-64     52:52.904 17:01.360:00 427.1011.7

34 33 117   Vijayan Nair (M57) [2] 23 M55-59     28:59.857 9:20.029:00 0.1424:43.2

35 29 011   Blair Casey (M33) [2] 21 M30-34     22:37.155 7:16.822:40 2.8422:37.5

36 36 193   Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 25 M60-64     29:03.490 9:21.230:00 56.5126:27.7

10 26 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 159 Robert Landon (M60) 1 M60-64 Allen     21:38.451 6:57.9   22:19.61941.2 18.45 74.1%

2 011 Blair Casey (M33) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     22:36.977 7:16.8   22:37.1730.2 3.02 57.7%

3 255 John Cosentino (M57) 3 M55-59 Plano     22:43.655 7:18.9   22:46.1152.5 11.34 68.8%

4 222 Rich Weklar (M49) 4 M45-49 Bartonville     22:46.449 7:19.8   22:47.7321.3 43.55 64.2%

5 192 Rob Preston (M55) 5 M55-59 Irving     22:55.697 7:22.8   22:57.8022.1 44.30 67.0%

6 117 Vijayan Nair (M57) 6 M55-59 Plano     24:42.376 7:57.1   24:42.6070.2 12.38 63.3%

7 405 Steve Russo (M56) 7 M55-59 Plano     24:59.706 8:02.7   25:02.5502.8 52.29 62.0%

8 062 Frances McKissick (F57) 1 F55-59 Irving     26:19.759 8:28.5   26:21.7592.0 15.24 70.4%

9 193 Julio Lopez (M64) 8 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:25.278 8:30.3   26:26.5521.3 34.72 62.9%

10 061 David Short (M59) 9 M55-59 Frisco     26:15.777 8:27.2   26:48.36332.6 404.22 60.5%

11 012 Doug Waters (M55) 10 M55-59 Carrollton     26:54.737 8:39.7   26:59.0074.3 94.74 57.1%

12 040 Kim Andres (F66) 2 F65-69 Irving     27:07.039 8:43.7   27:09.3122.3 27.96 77.9%

13 990 Ruben Arevalo (M64) 11 M60-64 Carrollton     26:15.742 8:27.2   27:53.9921:38.2 15.74 63.3%

14 283 Ruben Reyes (M64) 12 M60-64 Carrollton     28:46.813 9:15.8   28:54.0547.2 103.19 57.8%

15 256 Rich Cronin (M52) 13 M50-54 Arlington     28:53.435 9:17.9   28:59.1015.7 6.56 51.9%

16 265 Kuay Sullivan (F54) 3 F50-54 Coppell     29:13.547 9:24.4   29:20.5507.0 75.45 60.9%

17 345 Ryan Pogue (M48) 14 M45-49 Carrollton     29:38.881 9:32.6   29:49.77510.9 23.88 49.0%

18 449 Kumiko McCoy (F70) 4 F70-74 Euless     30:00.919 9:39.7   30:09.6448.7 94.08 75.1%

19 113 Victor Elfenbein (M62) 15 M60-64 Dallas     32:10.389 10:21.3   32:12.9532.6 130.39 50.7%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F57) 5 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:35.555 10:29.4   32:55.92520.4 49.44 56.9%

21 044 Amie Goins (F48) 6 F45-49 Garland     34:45.878 11:11.4   34:54.6448.8 14.12 47.5%

22 050 Chris Goins (M49) 16 M45-49 Garland     34:46.036 11:11.4   34:54.8068.8 13.96 42.1%

23 039 Mary Kaplan (F80) 7 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     35:20.971 11:22.7   35:21.2200.2 9.03 76.5%

24 097 Nathan Bruser (M48) 17 M45-49 Higland Village     28:55.530 9:18.6   36:43.8357:48.3 33.47 50.2%

25 257 Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 18 M55-59 Arlington     37:36.574 12:06.3   37:43.3226.7 21.57 41.2%

26 120 Charles Jones (M55) 19 M55-59 Carrollton     42:13.187 13:35.4   42:17.3774.2 166.81 36.4%

27 024 Carol Creech (F69) 8 F65-69 Plano     43:14.951 13:55.2   43:20.0355.1 3.95 51.3%

28 001 Rob Weklar (M54) 20 M50-54 Neenah, WI     45:01.952 14:29.7   45:13.67111.7 181.95 33.8%

29 011 Blair Casey (M33) [2] 21 M30-34 Carrollton     22:37.155 7:16.8   45:14.62522:37.5 2.84 57.7%

30 261 John Kramer (M58) 22 M55-59 Plano     42:45.591 13:45.8   47:41.9434:56.4 106.59 36.9%

31 246 Sheila Holen (F48) 9 F45-49 Lewisville     49:17.129 15:51.8   49:31.44114.3 252.87 33.5%

32 455 Rosemary Lewis (F64) 10 F60-64 Carrollton     52:52.904 17:01.3   53:04.63611.7 427.10 38.8%

33 117 Vijayan Nair (M57) [2] 23 M55-59 Plano     28:59.857 9:20.0   53:43.03524:43.2 0.14 53.9%

34 114 Jessica Guzman (F39) 11 F35-39 Garland     53:44.219 17:17.8   54:47.8391:03.6 255.78 28.4%

35 115 Ray Guzman (M45) 24 M45-49 Garland     54:03.558 17:24.0   55:04.8751:01.3 356.44 26.2%

36 193 Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 25 M60-64 Farmers Branch     29:03.490 9:21.2   55:31.22226:27.7 56.51 57.2%

Average Finish Time: 32:27 Average Age Grade: 54.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


